
PRE-BID CLARIFICATION NO. 1 
 

TENDER ENQUIRY NO. PROC-FB/CB/DRLG/D-5098/2021  
FOR PROCUREMENT OF 9-5/8" & 7" CHROME CASING ALONG WITH 

ACCESSORIES  
 

S # Clarification from Prospective Bidder OGDCL’s Reply 

1 Kindly reduce the Bid Validity from 180 Days to 120 

Days. 

“Bid Validity has been reduced 

to 120 Days and Bid Bond 

Validity has been reduced to 

150 Days accordingly.  

 

Note:  Other terms & conditions of the tender will remain unchanged. All prospective 

bidders are requested to submit their bid accordingly. 

 

 


